

Tockwith with Wilstrop Parish Council North Yorkshire

www.tockwith.gov.uk
Clerk email: parish.clerk@tockwith.gov.uk

Notice is hereby given that an Extra Ordinary meeting of Tockwith with Wilstrop Parish Council will be held at 7pm on Thursday 22 February 2024 at Tockwith Village Hall, Marston Road, Tockwith, York YO26 7PR.

Members of the public and press are welcome to attend. The Council's protocol on public open forum can be found on the <u>policies and procedures page</u> at tockwith.gov.uk.

Recording is allowed at Parish Council meetings, please give due regard to the Council's protocol on audio/visual recording and photography at public meetings, which can also be found on the policies and procedures page at tockwith.gov.uk.

16/02/2024

AGENDA

174. **Apologies:** i) To note any apologies received ii) To approve any reasons for absence submitted for consideration 175. **To Note any Declarations of Interest:** To note declarations of interests not already declared under members Code of Conduct or i) members register of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests (DPI) in the business to be transacted at this meeting To approve any dispensation requests received ii) 176. **Public Open Forum:** 177. **Tockwith Village Hall:** To receive a presentation from the VHMC on its vision for the Village Hall and a proposal for i) the construction of an extension using S106 funds To consider the purpose and future of the Village Hall for the next 25 years ii) iii) To review a proposed specification for the extension iv) To consider the use of S106 funds for the re-laying of the Village Hall car park and rebuild of surrounding car park wall. To consider next steps and confirm actions to be taken v)